completion of the patient recruitment by the end of 2020; as well as cover the Company’s other pre-clinical programs
and operating expenses to allow it to extend its financial visibility until mid-2022.

As part of the Offering, existing shareholder of the Company GNEH SAS has subscribed to 2,542,372 new shares
of the Company, for a total value of €7,500,000, by way of set-off with its December 20, 2018, outstanding
€7,500,000 loan receivable against the Company.

Following the capital increase resulting from the Offering, the available authorized capital of the Company has been
reduced from 7,329,059 shares, representing 50% of its capital prior to the Offering, to 1,396,858 shares. This
authorization, which is recorded in the Company’s articles of incorporation, as amended following the Offering, shall
lapse on May 24, 2020. The table below presents the share capital of the Company before and at the closing date
of the Offering.

Ownership and voting rights
before the Offering

Ownership and voting rights
after the Offering

Number
of shares

% of
share
capital

Number
of voting

rights

% of
voting
rights

Number
of shares

% of
share
capital

Number
of voting

rights

% of
voting
rights

Eclosion2 & Cie SCPC 6,367,608 43.44% 6,367,608 43.76%   6,367,608  30.93%   6,367,608  31.09%

GNEH SAS(1) 4,965,654 33.88% 4,965,654 34.12%   7,508,026  36.46%   7,508,026  36.65%

Servier International
BV

1,254,596 8.56% 1,254,596 8.62%   1,254,596  6.09%   1,254,596  6.12%

 GeNeuro SA – 2019 Universal Registration Document

128

Sub-total 12,587,858 85.88% 12,587,858 86.50% 15,130,230  73.48% 15,130,230  73.86%

Total employees and
directors

147,437 1.00% 147,437 1.01%   147,437  0.72%   147,437  0.72%

Treasury shares(2) 105,881 0.72%   -   -   105,881  0.51%   -   0.00%

Free Float 1,816,942 12.40% 1,816,942 12.49%   5,206,771  25.29%   5,206,771  25.42%

TOTAL 14,658,118 100.00% 14,552,237 100.00%  20,590,319  100.00%  20,484,438  100.00%

1.  Institut Mérieux and bioMérieux SA reported to the AMF on November 9, 2018, that they have contributed their shareholdings

in GeNeuro to GNEH SAS (a holding company held 81.1% by Institut Mérieux and 18.9% by bioMérieux).

2.  As of January 30, 2020. Shares held in treasury have their voting rights suspended in accordance with Swiss law

GeNeuro SA – 2019 Universal Registration Document

129

CHAPTER 11

FORECASTS OR ESTIMATES OF PROFIT OR LOSS

The Company does not plan to make forecasts or estimates of profits and losses.

 GeNeuro SA – 2019 Universal Registration Document